INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION
DS-IX4423-24-25_R02 www.ixysic.com 1
Features
• 3A Peak Output Current
• Wide Operating Voltage Range: 4.5V to 35V
• -40°C to +125°C Operating Temperature Range
• Latch-up Protected to 3A
• Fast Rise and Fall Times

driver and one non-inverting driver. All three devices
are available in a standard 8-pin SOIC package.
Ordering Information
Logic Configuration Part Number Package Type Packing Method Quantity
IX4423N 8-Pin SOIC Tube 100
IX4423NTR 8-Pin SOIC Tape & Reel 2000
IX4424N 8-Pin SOIC Tube 100
IX4424NTR 8-Pin SOIC Tape & Reel 2000
IX4425N 8-Pin SOIC Tube 100
IX4425NTR 8-Pin SOIC Tape & Reel 2000
OUTA
OUTB
INA
INB
A
B
OUTA
OUTB
INA
INB
A
B
INA
INB
A
B
OUTA
OUTB
IX4423-IX4424-IX4425
3-Ampere Dual Low-Side
Ultrafast MOSFET Drivers
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS DIVISION IX4423-24-25
2 www.ixysic.com R02
1. Specifications  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3
1.1 Pin Configurations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.2 Pin Definitions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3